P.03

	11-12-2003					
			US DEPARTMENT OF COMM US Palent and Trademar	AERCE		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Paleate	2598597				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademar 1. Name of conveying party(ies)	ks. Please incord the attached of	riginal documents or copy thereof			
	Peter Chen, Kevin Hui-Lien Lee, Jungkun Lee	<ul> <li>Name and address</li> <li>Name Officent</li> <li>Internal Address</li> </ul>	of receiving party(les) ate_International	_ Corp.		
	Additional name(s) of conveying pany(es) attached?					
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································			
	Security Agreement Grange of Name	Street Address 90	<u>Newfield Avenue</u>			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	··· ·····				
	Execution Date: 10/17/2003		State:_ <u>NJ</u> Zip:_ <u>08</u>			
	<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s);</li> </ol>	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🕞 Yes 🏌	No		
	If this document is being filed together with a new app	heaven the execution data				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application (s:10-28-2003) A. Patent Application No.(s) 29193616 B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? I Yes to No					
	a -ecoment anoulo pe mailed.		ations and patents involved:			
	Esq.	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 4	1)			
	Internal Address:	🐺 Enclosed				
		Authorized to be (	charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 199 Route 18 South	8. Deposit account numb	per			
	E. Brunswick	····				
-	City:State:_NJZip:_08816		page if paying by deposit account	 `		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached convertion is true and correct and any attached convertion is true and correct and any attached convertion.					
續/書	Daniel Kirshner Esq	tar				
¥ 4-	Total number of pages including source		<del>10-28_2003_</del> _			
	Meil documents to be recorded with - Commissioner of Palents to - Washington (	averal allachments and docume				
	40.00 @	neemarks Box Assignments TC 20201				
	/		PATENT			
70	0089884	REEL	: 014704 FRAME: (	0965		

## Docket Number: OIC-39

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, We,

Peter Chen, 7 Leparc Drive, West Windsor, NJ 08550

Kevin Hui-Lien Lee, 22 Hyde Park Drive, East Brunswick, NJ 08816

Jungkun Lee, 18 Mayerick Court, Edison, NJ 08820

hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new ornamental design entitled PENCIL CUP

] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, application number \_\_\_\_\_\_

[x] for which an application for a United States Patent is filed herewith, and

Whereas, Officemate International Corp. of Edison, New Jersey, USA herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 90 Newfield Avenue, Edison, NJ 08837 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 17th day of Octobe	(, 2003, at	
Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
State of NEW Jensey County of	MONHOUTH)	
Before me personally appeared said the foregoing instrument to be his free act and de 0していらのし2003.	and acknowledged eed this <u>(774</u> day of	
	Tu cue	
Seál:	JU CHIEH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/17/2007	
	PATENT	A CON

REEL: 014704 FRAME: 0966

JUN-08-2	2004 10:45 DANIEL KIRSHNER, ESQ.	P.Ø5
	Executed this day of, 2003, at	- 1000
	Signature:	
1996 - 1997 - 19	State of NEW JEWSEY County of MONIMOUTH	
	Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $(774)$ day of	
	the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $(774)$ day of $0.756$ , 2003.	
	Notary Public	
	JU CHIEH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW, JERSEY	
	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/17/2007	i star a star
	Executed this 1 th day of 0 (tober, 2003, at	
	Company grand	
	State of NEW JENSEY County of Man Had THY	
	Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this and acknowledged	
	the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $1774$ day of $0^{c} 7_{c} H c^{m}$ , 2003.	
میں کی بلی اور	Notary Public	
	Seal:	
	SUICHIEH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission During 10/17/2007	
	Commission Expires 12/17/2007	
		1. 私が「古瀬合藩」 1. 予告の「中国法律」 1. 合称の「普通法律」
n 1977 - Anno Anno Ang Anno Anno Ang Anno Anno Anno Anno Anno Anno Anno Anno		
	DATENT	
	PATENT REEL: 014704 FRAME	<b>- 0967</b>



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 29, 2004

PTAS



DANIEL KIRSHNER 199 ROUTE 18 SOUTH E. BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102598597

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

(: SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

PATENT

LENELL MACKALL, SUPERVISOR ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

P.02